



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO. 1920 OF 2023

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9078 OF 2021

Smt. Gangubai Bhimrao Ingle

Vs.

Smt. Noorjahan Begum Sk. Babbu and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms. Sherya Bhagat, Advocate for applicant.
Shri A. M. Chandekar h/f. Shri S. N. Singh, Advocate for non-applicant no.
2.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 05.09.2024

Heard.

2. For the reason mentioned in application, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned. The appeal be registered.

3. The application is disposed of accordingly.

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9078 OF 2021

4. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after three weeks.

5. Shri A. M. Chandekar, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no. 2.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)