

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2024

In
STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Gangubai Bhimrao InglePETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Noorjahan Begum Sk. Babbu And Others...RESPONDENT

P R AGRAWAL for Petitioner

SANDEEP NARESH SINGH (FOR R 2) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

Counsel for the Petitioner has present, Stand Over to Two Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)